

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS				
AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 24-00000-02-GM, Fox River Drive DATE: March 22, 2024 TIME: 10:00 AM				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Builders Paving LLC 4401 Roosevelt Ave Joliet, IL 60434		D Construction 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
40600290	BIT MATLS (TACK COAT)	POUND	15,000.0	10.30	154,500.00	0.01	150.00	0.01	150.00	
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	10,150.0	3.00	30,450.00	3.00	30,450.00	4.40	44,660.00	
40600982	HMA SURFACE REM - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	715.0	25.00	17,875.00	30.00	21,450.00	0.01	7.15	
40603205	POLY HMA BC IL9.5, N50	TON	1,110.0	100.00	111,000.00	100.00	111,000.00	84.50	93,795.00	
40604160	POLY HMA SC IL 9.5 MIX D, N50	TON	2,525.0	100.00	252,500.00	100.00	252,500.00	84.50	213,362.50	
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	TON	550.0	150.00	82,500.00	130.00	71,500.00	120.00	66,000.00	
44000155	HMA SURFACE REM, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	7,200.0	3.00	21,600.00	1.90	13,680.00	4.25	30,600.00	
44000159	HMA SURFACE REM, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	3,650.0	4.00	14,600.00	3.00	10,950.00	4.25	15,512.50	
48101200	AGG SHLDR, TY B	TON	450.0	40.00	18,000.00	45.00	20,250.00	30.00	13,500.00	
48203025	HMA SHLDR, 7"	SQ YD	3,100.0	32.00	99,200.00	38.00	117,800.00	16.00	49,600.00	
60255500	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	7.0	150.00	1,050.00	400.00	2,800.00	800.00	5,600.00	
70100460	TRAF CONTROL & PROTECTION, 701306	L SUM	1.0	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,478.98	8,478.98	5,000.00	5,000.00	
70300100	SHOR TERM PVMT MRKNG	FOOT	1,055.0	2.00	2,110.00	3.00	3,165.00	0.01	10.55	
70301000	WORK ZONE PVMT MRKNG REMOVE	SQ FT	352.0	3.00	1,056.00	0.01	3.52	0.01	3.52	
78009000	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - L&S	SQ FT	163.0	5.00	815.00	6.00	978.00	5.50	896.50	
78009004	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - LINE 4"	FOOT	8,300.0	1.00	8,300.00	0.72	5,976.00	0.61	5,063.00	
78009005	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - LINE 5"	FOOT	15,850.0	0.75	11,887.50	0.85	13,472.50	0.78	12,363.00	
78009006	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,650.0	5.00	8,250.00	0.89	1,468.50	1.05	1,732.50	
78009012	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - LINE 12"	FOOT	50.0	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	5.50	275.00	
78009024	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - LINE 24"	FOOT	275.0	5.00	1,375.00	6.00	1,650.00	17.60	4,840.00	
78011000	GROOVE RECESS PVMT MRKNG - L&S	SQ FT	163.0	3.00	489.00	3.75	611.25	6.60	1,075.80	
78011025	GROOVE RECESS PVMT MRKNG LINE 5	FOOT	8,300.0	0.35	2,905.00	0.55	4,565.00	0.50	4,150.00	
78011030	GROOVE RECESS PVMT MRKNG LINE 6	FOOT	15,850.0	0.45	7,132.50	0.65	10,302.50	0.59	9,351.50	
78011035	GROOVE RECESS PVMT MRKNG LINE 7	FOOT	1,650.0	0.55	907.50	0.70	1,155.00	0.69	1,138.50	
78011065	GROOVE RECESS PVMT MRKNG LINE 13	FOOT	50.0	3.00	150.00	2.25	112.50	5.50	275.00	
78011125	GROOVE RECESS PVMT MRKNG LINE 25	FOOT	275.0	3.00	825.00	3.35	921.25	6.60	1,815.00	
LR4430200	STRIP REFL CRACK CONTROL TREAT	FOOT	9,500.0	2.50	23,750.00	1.75	16,625.00	4.15	39,425.00	
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SP)	CU YD	615.0	40.00	24,600.00	25.00	15,375.00	35.00	21,525.00	
X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PVMT MARKERS	EACH	135.0	50.00	6,750.00	55.00	7,425.00	4.40	594.00	
Z0034105	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	3,735.0	5.00	18,675.00	1.00	3,735.00	3.00	11,205.00	
TOTALS					18,675.00		3,735.00		653,526.02	